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NAME PHONE # E-MAIL ADDRESS YEARS TEACHING 
EXPERIENCE

CERTIFICATION AREAS/OTHER INFORMATION

*Paula Balezentis 954-296-4797 Paula.balezentis@browardschools.com 26 yrs.

*Amanda Benson 954-612-5588 amanda.benson@browardschools.com 11 years Elementary Ed (B.A.) as well as Reading 
& Language Arts (M.S.)

*Chelsea Cantalupo 754-244-3922 Chelsea.cantalupo@browardschools.com 3 yrs. Elementary Eduation K-6 and ESOl 
Endorsed. Tutuor pre-k – 6 in all subject 
areas. Available year round.

*Mary Erpelding 219-776-7400 Mary.erpelding@browardschools.com 7 yrs Elementary Education K-6. Experienced K, 
2, 4 & 4 Grade. Tutor pre-k through 5 in all 
subject areas. Available year round.

*Julie Fetch 954-565-0420
or
954-850-8626

juliefetch@gmail.com Retired 38 yrs. Elementary Education, Early Childhood and 
ESOL

*Jeri Jo Florez 954 205 3786 Jerijo.florez@browardschools.com B.A. & M.B.A. in Elem Edu. Specializing in 
literacy. Certified in ESOL & ESE

*Laura Hardison 954-649-5036
954-565-5036

16 yrs. Certified in Elem Ed & Primary Ed, ESOL 
Endorsement, K-5

*Kathy Henderson 954-895-7814 Mrshenderson78@aol.com 35 years Elementary Education ESOL & Gifted 
Endorsed

*Michael Hinesley 954-529-4264 12 yrs. Certified Elementary Ed Grades 1-6

*Flo Ann Hunter 954-630-0227
954-258-8079
Cell

Retired 28 years Certified K-6, ESOL, Specialty working with 
struggling readers K-
3. Taught at Bayview for 16 years

*Christine Katsikas 954-648-4816 20 yrs. Certified in grades 1-6. ESOL Endorsed.

*Adrienne Khan 954-693-5904
954-515-8430

Adrienne.khan@browardschools.com Certified Elementary Ed 1-6, Grade Levels 2-
5, ESOL Endorsement.
Prefer Grades 2-5

*Tim Krajewski 954-540-4217 mrkrajewski@yahoo.com 8 yrs. Elementary Ed K-6 and ESE K-12
*Emma Kurtz 954-309-7924 Emma.kurtz@browardschools.com Certified Early Childhood & Elementary Ed.

*Lisa Lauro 954-913-5596 Lisa.lauro@browardschools.com 12 yrs. Tutor K-2 Reading, Writing and Math.
Certified: B.A. in Psychology. Certification 
Elem K-6 w/ESOL endorsement

*Denise Lowe 954-675-0222 Denise.lowe@browardschools.com 18 yrs. Elementary, Reading & Special Ed., Math 
Grades 1-5, Reading Grades 1-3

*Janet Malewicz 954-594-0726 K-6 and ESOL Certification. Concentration 
in literacy development includes critical 
thinking skills across the curriculum. Math 
training includes Singapore Math.

Monica Mazin 786-586-8645 monica.mazin@browardschools.com 11 yrs. Elementary Education, ESE K-12, ESOL 
*Debra Moran 754-322-5400 mrsdebramoran@yahoo.com Certified in Elementary Ed, Gifted Ed, 

Language Arts grades 6-12.
*Tony Thompson 954-547-6569 Anthony.p.thompson@browardschools.com 18 yrs. Certified K-6, ESOL, Gifted Endorsement. 

Prefer Grades 2-5. Provides a standards-
based, nurturing, dynamic one-on-one 
approach to struggling learners and high 
achievers in the areas of homework 
assistance, classroom success and test 
preparation.

*Lynne Whitledge 754-322-5400
561-350-0437

Certified Elementary & Early Childhood, Art 
K-12

*Stephanie Witt 954-295-6883 Stephanie.witt@browardschools.com 20 yrs. Grades 3-5 – Prefer Thursdays
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Fran Brown 954-782-0718
954-592-4871

37 yrs. – Retired Varying Exceptionalities Master, Certified 
in Elementary Ed, Specialty in Reading K-5

Jane Cohen 914-373-1804 Jcohen0401@gmail.com Experienced elementary tutor – Pr- k – 
Grade 5.
Orton-Gillingham Certified

Linda Cristantello 754-323-7950 Linda.cristantello@browardschools.com 15 years Certification M.S.Ed. Multicultural 
Education/Graduated Magna Cum Laude. 
B.S. Elementary Education. Certified Early 
Childhood K03.
Certified Ar K-12. Patient & Reliable. 
Available for tutoring in all subjects & 
private art lessons

Sarah Macchi 954-817-0772 sarahmacc@yahoo.com 10 years Bachelor’s degree Elementary Education. 
Certification K-6 w/Reading Endorsement.

Julie Reeves 954-383-5077 Julie2830@yahoo.com 8 years Received honors in Elementary Ed. With a 
minor in Early Childhood from Butler 
University. Taught pre-k for 8 years and 
kindergarten
for 1 year. I have two children that attend 
Bayview Elementary

Mimi Scales 954-661-8642 Mimi.scales@browardschools.com 8 yrs.

Elaine Westhaimer 954-254-6285 20 yrs. National Board Certified – Prefer grades -
26. All academics, particularly FCAT test 
prep.

*Current and Former Bayview Staff
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